PRECISION
          ABRASIVE
Z AXIS
PRECISION SURFACES INTERNATIONAL
APPLICATION GUIDE FOR SECTIONING
PRECISION SURFACES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
922 Ashland St.
Houston, Texas, 77008  USA

SPECIFICATIONS
4
APPLICATION GUIDE-SECTIONING
PRECISION SURFACES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CL-70C Table Top Lab Saw
The PRECISO CL-70C Table Top Lab Saw is a manually
operated cutoff machine, capable of using either diamond
blades or abrasive cutoff wheels.  The CL-70C is perfect
for the metallographic lab with a small to medium volume
of samples to be cut.  The geared control wheel allows the
user smooth control, and pinpoint accuracy when cut-
ting.  Comes complete with a set of vises and recirculating
system.
RECOMMENDED CONSUMABLES
Very Hard Stock AlOx, rc60+,
12”x.093”x1.25” (305x2.4x32mm        PSI-110-12
Hard Stock, AlOx, rc45-60,
12”x.093”x1.25” (305x2.4x32mm)      PSI-112-12
Medium Stock, AlOx, rc30-45,
12”x.093”x1.25” (305x2.4x32mm)      PSI-116-12
Soft Stock, AlOx, rc20-35,
12”x.063”x1.25” (305x1.6x32mm)      PSI-120-12
Ultra-thin, Delicate, AlOx
12”x.045”x1.25” (305x1.1x32mm)      PSI-114-12
Hard, Non-Ferrous, SiC
12”x.105”x1.25” (305x2.7x32mm)      PSI-111-12
Medium Non-Ferrous, SiC
12”x.105”x1.25” (305x2.7x32mm)     PSI-113-12
Soft Non-Ferrous, SiC
12”x.105”x1.25” (305x2.7x32mm)    PSI-115-12
Coolant/Rust Inhibitor, Ferrous, Quart PSI-166-1
Coolant/Rust Inhibitor, Non-Ferrous, Quart PSI-167-1
• MOTOR POWER                3hp
• MAX DIAMETER CUT        70mm

CF-250B
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO.  CF250-B      3hp and 5hp
MOTOR POWER          220V/415/4403PH
MAX ROUND CUT     70mm/90mm
CUTOFF WHEEL          305mm (12”)
AXIS MOVEMENT       X & Z (Y Manual)
WHEEL SPEED              3,000 RPM
TRAVEL DISTANCE:     X  250mm
                                            Y  100mm
                                            Z   200mm
8
APPLICATION GUIDE-SECTIONING
PRECISION SURFACES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CUTOFF WHEELS & COOLANT
10” x .075”, Aluminum Oxide, RC 60+ PSI-110-10
10” x .075”, Silicon Carbide, Hard NF PSI-111-10
10” x .075”, Aluminim Oxide, RC 45+ PSI-112-10
10” x .075”, Silicon Carbide, Medium NF PSI-113-10
10” x .032”, Aluminum Oxide, Ultra Thin, Delicate PSI-114-10
10” x .075”, Silicon Carbide, Soft NF PSI-115-10
___________________________________________________________________
12” x .093”, Aluminum Oxide, RC 60+ PSI-110-12
12” x .105”, Silicon Carbide, Hard NF PSI-111-12
12” x .093”, Aluminim Oxide, RC 45+ PSI-112-12
12” x .105”, Silicon Carbide, Medium NF PSI-113-12
12” x .045”, Aluminum Oxide, Ultra Thin, Delicate PSI-114-12
12” x .105”, Silicon Carbide, Soft NF PSI-115-12
___________________________________________________________________
14” x .093”, Aluminum Oxide, RC 60+ PSI-110-14
14” x .105”, Silicon Carbide, Hard NF PSI-111-14
14” x .093”, Aluminim Oxide, RC 45+ PSI-112-14
14” x .105”, Silicon Carbide, Medium NF PSI-113-14
14” x .105”, Silicon Carbide, Soft NF PSI-115-14
___________________________________________________________________
Coolant/Rust inhibior, Ferrous, 1 Quart PSI-166-1
___________________________________________________________________
Coolant/Rust Inhibitor, Ferrous, 1 Gallon PSI-166-4